General Description
The MAX7500–MAX7504 temperature sensors accurately
measure temperature and provide an overtemperature
alarm/interrupt/shutdown output. These devices convert
the temperature measurements to digital form using a
high-resolution, sigma-delta, analog-to-digital converter
(ADC). Communication is through an I2C-compatible
2-wire serial interface. The MAX7500/MAX7501/MAX7502

Watchdog with Bus Lockup Protection
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 11
Ordering Information/
Selector Guide continued
Chip Information
PROCESS: CMOS
Pin Configurations
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE DOCUMENT NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
8 SO S8-2 21-0041 90-0096
8 μMAX U8-1 21-0036 90-0092
MAX7500–MAX7504 Digital Temperature Sensors and Thermal
Watchdog with Bus Lockup Protection
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 12
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a “+”,
“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 8/04 Initial release of MAX7500 —
1 10/04 Initial release of MAX7501/MAX7502 All
2 6/05 Initial release of MAX7503/MAX7504 All
3 8/08 Various corrections and edits to clarify specifications; added Typical Application
Circuits 1–4, 11, 12, 13
4 10/10 Removed the UL certified bullet from the Features section as the parts have never
been certified 1